SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

Fourteenth Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 25

California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff

Canceling Thirteenth Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 25

California	<u> — So</u>	uth	Lal	ke Ta	hoe Tai	riff	С	ance	ling_	Chirt	ee	nth R	evis	ed (Cal.	P.U.(J. S	hee	t No.	 25	
	Effective Sales Rate		5.50	0.83752	5.50	į	4.40	0.66238	5.50	0.87226	2	4.40	0.69017		5.50	0.83752		5.50	0.83752		
	" 'S'		69	G	69 69	,	G	Ø	s	Ø		Ø	69		69	69		69	69		
	Gas			0.51817	0.51817			0.51817		0.51817			0.51817			0.51817			0.51817		
	I			မာ	so.			Ø		Ø			ь			69			69		
	PPP [3]			0.01819	0.01819			0.00676		0.01819			0.00676			0.01819			0.01819		
	-1			မာ	69			69		S			ь			69			69		
[1][2]	CPUC			0.00076	0.00076			0.00076		0.00076			0.00076			0.00076			0.00076		
OULES				69	69			69		69			49			69			69		
STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES_[1] [2]	Subtotal Gas Usage Rate			0.30040	0.46608			0.13669		0.33514			0.16448			0.30040			0.30040		
DISTE	8			€9	69			€9		မာ			69			69			69		
ATES (E TAHOE	CFCAM			0.03591	0.03591			0.03591		0.03591			0.03591			0.03591			0.03591		
OF R				69	49			€		69			€9			€9			69		
STATEMENT OF RATES BLE TO SOUTH LAKE TA	rstate			0.03271	0.03271			0.03271		0.00000			0.00000			0.03271			0.03271		
SI	Charges			€	49			Ф		69			49			69			49		
TES APPL	Upstream Interstate Charges Reservation Store			0.05711	0.39746			0.05711		0.17750	3		0.17750			0.05711			0.39746		
/E RA	%			49	€9			€		€9			€			49			49		
EFFECTIN	Southwest Margin		5.50	0.00000	5.50		4.40	0.01096	5.50	0.12173	5	4.40	0.04893)		5.50	0.00000		5.50	0.17467		
	ŏ	8	69	မှ	69 69		69	\smile	69	69		69	~~		69	69		69	69		
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GT-211 - Permanent Residential Natural Gas Service	Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	Baseline Quantities	GT-211 - Seasonal Residential Natural Gas Service. Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	GLT-212 - Limited Income Residential Natural Gas Service	Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	Baseline Quantities Tier II	GT-221 - General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per Therm Summer		GLT-222 - Limited Income General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Summer Winter	GST-223 - Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Submetered) [4]	Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling	Baseline Quantities	GMT-224 - Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Not Submetered)	Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling Cost per Therm	Baseline Quantities Tier II		

		10040
Advice Letter No	765	John P.
Decision No.		Senior Vice

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President

Date Filed	June 30, 2006
Effective	July 7, 2006
Resolution No.	-

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff

Fourteenth Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26
Canceling Thirteenth Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26

Calliornia		out	n Lai	ke ran	<u> </u>	anın	`	Janoom	. <u>9</u>	CCIIIII IN		.000	Cal. P.U.	J. O.10	et No	20	_
	Effective	Sales Rate	495.00	0.91226	00 000 00	5.50	0.14068	0.00876	0.21000								
		ς.	69	မှ	•	n un	69	69	69			over					
	Gas	Cost		0.51817							22, Transportation of Customer-Secured Natural Gas, the otherwise applicable Procurement Charge is equal to the monthly projected cost of gas.	o return prior o					
		ļ		↔						Φ	ojecte	nerm to					
		PPP [3]		0.01819			0.01819			olume chargo olumes	e monthly pr	0074) per th					
				↔			↔			The vo	I to the	0.) \$ se					
2]		CPUC		0.00076			0.00076			Sales Rate. ustomer-secu	iarge is equa	harge include					
<u>E</u>				G			69			ective f the cu s fee fa	ent Ch	Surc					
SCHEDULE	Subtotal Gas Usage	Rate		0.33514			0.12173			re Sales Rate less the Interstate Reservation Charge and Gas Cost components of the Effective Sales Rate. The volume or be subject to the TFF Surcharge, if applicable. The TFF Surcharge shall be the product of the customer-secured volumes uding franchise fees and uncollectibles, multiplied by the most current authorized franchise fee factor.	ole Procurem	92. The PPF					
TRICI	Su			€			€9			npone all be ti ruthori;	oplicat	PPS-2					
DE DIS.										ost cor ge sha irrent a	wise ag	No. P					
RATES AKE TAHO		CFCAM		0.03591						and Gas Co	, the other	Schedule					
STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES [1] [2] (Continued)		Ţ		69						arge a The TF	al Gas	n Rate					
	state	Storage		0.00000						servation Ch applicable. [*] les, multiplie	cured Natura	as defined in nses.					
LICAE	ream Inter Charges	S C C		Θ						ite Reg rge, if	er-Sei	mers r expe	_				
SAPE	Upstream Interstate Charges	Reservation		0.17750						ntersta Surcha d unco	Suston	ot custo	ST-223				
RATE	ž			0.7						s the last TFF is the last and	on of (exem	dule G				
CTIVE	1	ì		69						tate les at to the chise f	portat	Sluding	Sche				
EFFE	vest		495.00	0.12173	00	5.50	0.12173			sales R subjec	Trans	ice exc	olied to				
	Southwest	Margin	4	0 0	C	0,50	0 0			ctive S Iso be xcludir	No. 22	n servi ot relat	pe abb				
		l	69	€9	•	A 69	€9			ne Effe e will a f gas e	Rule	ortatio	nit will				
		Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GT-244 - Large General Natural Gas Service Minimum Annual Charge	Summer Winter	GTT-255 - Transportation Service For Customer-Owned Gas	Minimum Annual Charge Basic Service Charge	Summer Winter	Transportation Francise Fee (TFF) Surcharge Provision TFF Surcharge per Therm	MHPS - Master-Metered Mobile Home Park Safety Inspection Provision MHPS Surcharge per Space per Month	[1] Customers taking only transportation service will pay the Effective Sales Rate less the Interstate Reservation Charge and Gas Cost components of the Effective Sales Rate. The volume charge for customer-secured natural gas transportation service will also be subject to the TFF Surcharge, if applicable. The TFF Surcharge shall be the product of the customer-secured volumes transported, multiplied by the monthly projected cost of gas excluding franchise fees and uncollectibles, multiplied by the most current authorized franchise fee factor.	[2] For the purpose of administering the tariff provisions of Rule No.	[3] The PPP Surcharge applies to all gas sales and transportation service excluding exempt customers as defined in Rate Schedule No. PPPS-292. The PPP Surcharge includes \$(.00074) per therm to return prior over collections in the CARE Balancing Account. This amount is not related to current program year expenses.	[4] A discount of \$4.00 per month per occupied dwelling unit will be applied to Schedule GST-223.				

Advice Letter No. 765

Decision No.

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President Date Filed June 30, 2006

Effective July 7, 2006

Resolution No.